## TOWN OF LINCOLN

## **BURNETT COUNTY**

## **WISCONSIN**

The Town Board of the Town of Lincoln, Burnett County, Wisconsin, hereby provides written notice of the public meeting of the Town Board of Lincoln, for Wednesday May 8, 2024 at the Lincoln Town Hall. This meeting will be called to order at 7:00 pm. The public may provide comments to the Town Board as noted on the following agenda and upon recognition of the presiding officer.

## AGENDA May 8, 2024

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of agenda order
- 3. Approval of April 16, 2024 annual meeting minutes
- 4. Approval of April 16, 2024 meeting minutes
- 5. Approval of April 2024 Treasurer's report
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Road Maintenance/road tour discussion/road maintenance position
- 8. Town Board adoption of the Town of Lincoln Comprehensive Plan by Ordinance
- 9. Cemetery Committee
- 10. Correspondence
- 11. Payment of bills
- 12. Future Agenda Items
- 13. Adjournment

Posted by Wanda Washkuhn on May 3, 2024 at the following locations:

Lincoln Town Hall Sweeny's Bar Website (townoflincolnbc.com)